™% OLSS FAITH FORMATION SUNDAYS 9:50am-10:50am
&) CLASSES 2023-2024 (Only for Grades 2,7,8)

rev. 6/15/23

August 13 LESSON 28 - First Class
August 20 LESSON 1
August 27 LESSON 2

September 3 NO CLASS

September 10 LESSON 3
September 17 LESSON 4
September 24 LESSON 5

October 1 LESSON 7

October 8 NO CLASS Take-Home Lesson & Project
October 15 LESSON 8

October 22 LESSON 9

October 29 LESSON 10

November 5 LESSON 11

November 12 LESSON 12

November 19 LESSON 21

November 26 NO CLASS - Thanksgiving Break

December 3 LESSON 22

December 10 LESSON 13

December 17 LESSON 23

December 24 NO CLASS - Christmas Break
December 31 NO CLASS - Christmas Break

January 7 NO CLASS

January 14 LESSON 14
January 21 LESSON 15
January 28 LESSON 16

February 4 LESSON 17

February 11 LESSON 24

February 18 NO CLASS Take-Home Lesson & Project
February 25 LESSON 18

March 3 LESSON 19

March 10 NO CLASS — TPC & Spring Break
March 17 NO CLASS — TPC & Spring Break
March 24 LESSON 20

March 31 NO CLASS - Easter Sunday

April 7 LESSON 25

April 14 LESSON 26

April 21 LESSON 27

April 28 SPECIAL LESSON (CIRCLES OF GRACE)/Last Class

Important Sacramental Dates
Mandatory Confirmation Parent Mtg:
Sunday, October 15, 2023 from 12:15-1:15 pm in Cultural Ctr OR
Wednesday, October 18, 2023 from 7:15-8:15 pm in Browning Room 1

Reconciliation Retreat (Grade 2 and Special Sacramental Prep ONLY):
Saturday, November 4, 2023 8:30am (Mass in Church)- 12:30pm
(Cultural Center)

Penance Service Wednesday, December 13, 2023 in Church 6:50 pm

Eucharist Retreat (Grade 2 and Special Sacramental Prep ONLY):
Saturday, March 2, 2024 8:30am (Mass in Church)- 12:30pm (Cultural
Center)

Penance Service Wednesday, March 20, 2024 in Church 6:50 pm

Confirmation Retreat (8th Grade ONLY):
Saturday, April 20, 2024 from 10:00 am - 4:00 pm

First Communions:
Sundays: 9am, 11am & 5pm Sunday Masses of May 5,12,19,26, 2024
(May Crowning will take place May 12 after 11am Mass)

Confirmation Practice:
Tuesday, May 7, 2024 —6:00pm — 7:15pm. Starting in Cultural Center
ending in Church

Confirmation with Bishop Emeritus Estévez:
Thursday, May, 9, 2024 —6:00 pm in Church (Confirmand and Sponsors
| _assemble at 5:15om in CulturalCenter) |

Special Immediate Sacramental Preparation
Additional Classes Dates

Sunday, September 24, 2023- Session #1 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday, October 1, 2023- Session #2 - 1:15-2:15pm

Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday, October 22, 2023- Session #3 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Saturday, November 4, 2023- Reconciliation Retreat - 8:30am
(Mass in Church)- 12:30pm (Cultural Center)

Sunday, November 5, 2023- Session #4 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday, January 21, 2024- Session #5- 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday, January 28, 2024- Session #6 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday, February 11, 2024- Session #7 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Sunday February 25, 2024- Session #8 - 1:15-2:15pm
Browning Center Room 1,2

Saturday, March 2, 2024- Eucharist Retreat - 8:30am (Mass in
Church)-12:30pm (Cultural Center)

Questions?? Please call our Faith Formation office at 904-567-1960 (Mon — Fri 9 AM — 3:30 PM)



